## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Venugopal Allavatam	06/25/2009
Surekha Palreddy	06/23/2009
Rick Sanghera	06/25/2009
Jay A. Warren	06/25/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cameron Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	905 Calle Amanecer, Suite 300	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12637438

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)980-9882

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ari.pramudji@pwtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ari Pramudji

Address Line 1: 1800 Bering Drive, Suite 540
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAMP0059US2/CH-0091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ari Pramudji

Total Attachments: 6

source=CAMP0059US\_CH-0091\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CAMP0059US\_CH-0091\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT S01040646 REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0036

OP \$40.00 12637438

source=CAMP0059US\_CH-0091\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=CAMP0059US\_CH-0091\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=CAMP0059US\_CH-0091\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=CAMP0059US\_CH-0091\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0037

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. CAMP0059US (CH-0091)

	(Multiple inventors; single assignee) CAMP005905 (CH-0091)				
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
×	United States Patent Application Serie	ul No. 12 / 3	99,914		
	Date of Execution:		2009 Ma		
×	United States Provisional Patent Appl	ication Serial No. 61 / 051,3	332 (fil	led 2008 May 7)	
	United States Patent No(s).				
×	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No. PCT / U	JS2009	/ 036434	
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	nvention				
Inventors (as	Methods and Devices for Accurate	ly Classifying Cardiac Activity	y		
	Name	Addre	ess		
Venugop	pal Allavatam	Oceanside, California			
Surekha	Palreddy	Maplewood, Minnesota			
Rick San	ghera	San Clemente, California			
Jay A. W	arren	San Juan Capistrano, Califor	nia		
Assignee				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Name	Addre	ess		
Cam	eron Health, Inc.	905 Calle Amanecer, Suite 30 San Clemente, California 926 US	00 673		

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
CAMP0059US (CH-0091)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Venugopal Allavatam	
Surekha Palreddy	
Rick Sanghera	
Jay A. Warren	

- Nungt	06/25/2009
V/ \ \ \ \ Venugopal Allavatam	Date
State of California	
County of <u>Orange</u>	
On June 25, 2009 before me, Ly	dea Miles, Notary Public, personally appeared
Venugopal Alla	avatam, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s	ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the i	LYDIA MILES
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. #1713857 Notary Public - California O Orange County
Signature Lydia Mily	My Comm. Expires Dec. 31, 2010 (Seal)

Swella	6 23 2009
Surekha Palreddy	Date
State of Minnesota	
County of Ramsey	
On $6/23/09$ before me, $Tin$	ectly Lelson, personally appeared
Surekha Palreddy	, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to	me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatur	e(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum	ent.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TIMOTHY G. NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2013
Signature Im Un	(Seal)

Rl S	25-JUN-2009
Rick Sanghera	Date
State of California	
County of Orange	
On June 25, 2009 before me, Lyd	in Miles, Nitary Putlic, personally appeared
Rick Sanghera	, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors)	ctory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign	nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the ins	LYDIA MILES
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. #1713857 Z  Notary Public - California B  Orange County  My Comm. Expires Dec. 31, 2010
Signature Ludia Mily	(Seal)

Ja	25 (JUN/0/9
Jay A. Warren	Date
State of California	
County of <u>Orange</u>	
On June 25, 2009 before me, Ly	idia Miles, Notary Public, personally appeared, personally
	factory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the i	LYDIA MILES  COMM. #1713857 ≥
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California Orange County  My Comm Expires Dec. 31, 2010
Signature Lydia Mile	(Seal)